economic and financial affairs) during working hours, as soon as this tender notice Is published.

6 .Acquisition of the tender file

The tender file may be acquired from the Senoir Divisoncl Officer office for Momo (Service
for economic and financial affairs) upon presentation of a non refundable treasury receipt of
twenty seven thousand (27000) FCFA. Such a receipt shall identify the payer as representing the
company that wants to participate in the tender.

7 .Presentation of the tender file

The tender file in three (03) volumes shall be enclosed in three sealed envelopes.
> Envelope Acontaining the administrative documents (Volume 1);

[...]

work commencement.

13. Provisional Guarantee (Bid bond)

Each bidder must Include in his administrative documents a bid bond issued by a first rate
bank approved by the Ministry in charge of Finance featuring in the annex of the tender file of the
sum of three hundred and twenty two thousand (322 000) CFAF for each lot.

The provisional deposit shall be automatically released not later than 30 (thirty) days
following the expiry of the validity of the bids for bidders who shall not be retained. In the case
where the bidder is awarded the contract, the provisional deposit shall be released after the